
Barry (29-18) -vs- Nova Southeastern (17-28)
4/17/2001 at Davie, Fla. (NSU Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Robert Penna (5-2)
Loss: Kevin Scharfman (0-2)
HBP: Robert Penna, Kevin Scharfman
PB: None
 
Start: 7:00 pm   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 79   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Barry 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 7 4
Nova Southeastern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 7

Barry 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Pinon ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Alex Lorenzo rf 4 2 1 1 0 0 3
Joey Apotheker lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Alex Bonilla lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joglys Ramos 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Billy Zoffinger ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Irain Gonzalez 1b 3 0 0 0 2 1 2
Luis Boullon dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Adam Toro ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Henry Owens c 4 1 1 0 1 2 2
Matt Cilento 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
    Chris Casale ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ray Fuentes cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Robert Penna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gerry Guarch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 7 3 5 10 12

2B: Alex Lorenzo (1)
SH: Alex Pinon (1)
SB: Alex Lorenzo (1); Joey Apotheker (1)
HBP: Alex Lorenzo (1); Joey Apotheker (1)
E: Alex Pinon (1); Irain Gonzalez (1); Chris Casale (2)

Nova Southeastern 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Billy McHugh rf/lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Juan Quinones cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Dennis Melendi ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Matt Cleveland ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
Luke Albert 1b 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Bryan Needle 3b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Christian Galt dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Richie Gasbarro 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Chris Villano lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryan Forkey rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Michael Torres c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kevin Scharfman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Sessions p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeff Cox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 2 9 1 2 12 11

2B: Christian Galt (1)
SB: Juan Quinones (1); Bryan Needle (1); Richie Gasbarro (1)
CS: Juan Quinones (2)
HBP: Billy McHugh (1)
PO: Juan Quinones (1)
E: Luke Albert (2); Bryan Needle (4); Michael Torres (1)

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robert Penna (W, 5-2) 7.0 5 0 0 2 11 0 0 1 0 26 29 6 2 –
Gerry Guarch 2.0 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 0 –
Totals 9 2 0 2 12 0 0 1 0 37 40 11 2

Nova Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Scharfman (L, 0-2) 4.0 3 2 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 16 20 3 5 –
Jimmy Sessions 3.0 4 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 14 18 3 3 –
Jeff Cox 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 –
Totals 7 5 2 5 10 0 0 2 1 36 44 6 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Barry - Top of 1st BU NSU
Pinon flied out to cf. 0 0
Lorenzo hit by pitch. 0 0
Lorenzo stole second. 0 0
Apotheker singled through the right side; Lorenzo advanced to third, scored on a muffed throw by c,
unearned. 1 0
Ramos struck out looking. 1 0
Gonzalez popped up to 3b. 1 0

Nova Southeastern - Top of 1st BU NSU
McHugh struck out swinging. 1 0
Quinones reached on a throwing error by ss. 1 0
Cleveland popped up to 1b. 1 0
Quinones out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Barry - Top of 2nd BU NSU
Boullon struck out looking. 1 0
Owens struck out swinging. 1 0
Cilento singled to shortstop. 1 0
Fuentes walked; Cilento advanced to second. 1 0
Pinon popped up to 2b. 1 0

Nova Southeastern - Top of 2nd BU NSU
Albert flied out to cf. 1 0
Needle struck out swinging. 1 0
Galt popped up to ss. 1 0

Barry - Top of 3rd BU NSU
Lorenzo grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Apotheker hit by pitch. 1 0
Apotheker stole second. 1 0
Ramos struck out swinging. 1 0
Gonzalez walked. 1 0
Boullon singled to center field, RBI; Gonzalez advanced to second; Apotheker scored. 2 0
Owens grounded out to ss. 2 0

Nova Southeastern - Top of 3rd BU NSU
Gasbarro singled to shortstop. 2 0
Villano struck out swinging. 2 0
Torres flied out to lf. 2 0
Gasbarro stole second. 2 0
McHugh hit by pitch. 2 0
Quinones singled to right field; McHugh advanced to second; Gasbarro advanced to third. 2 0
Cleveland struck out swinging. 2 0

Barry - Top of 4th BU NSU
Cilento reached on a fielding error by 3b. 2 0
Cilento advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 2 0
Fuentes grounded out to ss; Cilento advanced to third. 2 0
Pinon grounded out to ss. 2 0
Lorenzo grounded out to p. 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nova Southeastern - Top of 4th BU NSU
Albert flied out to cf. 2 0
Needle struck out swinging. 2 0
Galt doubled to right field. 2 0
Gasbarro struck out looking. 2 0

Barry - Top of 5th BU NSU
Sessions to p for Scharfman. 2 0
Apotheker singled down the rf line, out at second rf to ss. 2 0
Ramos reached on a fielding error by 3b. 2 0
Gonzalez walked; Ramos advanced to second. 2 0
Boullon out at first 1b to p; Gonzalez advanced to second; Ramos advanced to third. 2 0
Owens intentionally walked. 2 0
Cilento flied out to lf. 2 0

Nova Southeastern - Top of 5th BU NSU
Villano grounded out to ss. 2 0
Torres struck out swinging. 2 0
McHugh struck out swinging. 2 0

Barry - Top of 6th BU NSU
Fuentes reached on a throwing error by 3b. 2 0
Fuentes advanced to second on a muffed throw by 1b, failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Pinon grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Fuentes advanced to third. 2 0
Lorenzo doubled to right center, RBI; Fuentes scored, unearned. 3 0
Apotheker reached on a throwing error by 1b, advanced to second; Lorenzo scored, unearned. 4 0
Ramos struck out swinging. 4 0
Gonzalez struck out swinging. 4 0

Nova Southeastern - Top of 6th BU NSU
Quinones singled to right center. 4 0
Cleveland flied out to lf. 4 0
Quinones stole second. 4 0
Albert reached on a fielder's choice; Quinones advanced to third. 4 0
Quinones out at third c to 3b, picked off, caught stealing. 4 0
Needle walked; Albert advanced to second. 4 0
Galt struck out swinging. 4 0

Barry - Top of 7th BU NSU
McHugh to lf. 4 0
Forkey to rf for Villano. 4 0
Boullon flied out to rf. 4 0
Owens singled up the middle. 4 0
Cilento walked; Owens advanced to second. 4 0
Fuentes grounded out to ss; Cilento advanced to second; Owens advanced to third. 4 0
Pinon singled to shortstop, RBI; Cilento advanced to third; Owens scored. 5 0
Lorenzo lined out to 1b. 5 0

Nova Southeastern - Top of 7th BU NSU
Gasbarro singled down the lf line. 5 0
Forkey struck out swinging. 5 0
Torres walked; Gasbarro advanced to second. 5 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

McHugh reached on a fielder's choice; Torres out at second 2b unassisted; Gasbarro advanced to third. 5 0
Melendi pinch hit for Quinones. 5 0
Melendi struck out swinging. 5 0

Barry - Top of 8th BU NSU
Melendi to cf. 5 0
Cox to p for Sessions. 5 0
Apotheker grounded out to 2b. 5 0
Zoffinger pinch hit for Ramos. 5 0
Zoffinger struck out looking. 5 0
Gonzalez grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Nova Southeastern - Top of 8th BU NSU
Zoffinger to 3b. 5 0
Guarch to p for Penna. 5 0
Cleveland popped up to ss. 5 0
Albert flied out to rf. 5 0
Needle singled to center field. 5 0
Needle stole second. 5 0
Galt struck out swinging. 5 0

Barry - Top of 9th BU NSU
Toro pinch hit for Boullon. 5 0
Toro struck out swinging. 5 0
Owens struck out swinging. 5 0
Casale pinch hit for Cilento. 5 0
Casale struck out looking. 5 0

Nova Southeastern - Top of 9th BU NSU
Bonilla to lf for Apotheker. 5 0
Zoffinger to 2b. 5 0
Casale to 3b. 5 0
Gasbarro reached on an error by 1b. 5 0
Forkey singled to left center; Gasbarro advanced to second. 5 0
Torres popped up to 2b; Forkey advanced to second on a muffed throw by 3b; Gasbarro advanced to third,
scored on a muffed throw by 3b, unearned. 5 1
McHugh singled, bunt; Forkey advanced to third. 5 1
Melendi popped up to 2b. 5 1
Cleveland singled to shortstop, RBI; McHugh advanced to second; Forkey scored, unearned. 5 2
Albert popped up to ss. 5 2


